competent jurisdiction. 

G.  Cost of review.  The party requesting the special Rate review shall bear all 
reasonable costs incurred by the other Party, including labor and materials, of a special 
Rate review which it has requested up to a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000).  Costs of a review requested by Contractor may neither be included in the 
Rates nor charged to County or Customers.  

12.07: RATE-SETTING PROCESS 

A.   General.  County shall be solely responsible for establishing and adjusting Rates as 
described in this Article.